
2016 CDT Weminuche Distances, Ascent, and Descent

Day Cumulative Day Cumulative Day Cumulative

Cache Hike (round trip) 12.9 12.9 2,162        2,162             (2,162)        (2,162)           30 Mile Campground at Rio Grande Reservoir to Weminuche Pass and Back

Travel Day 0.0 12.9 -            2,162             -              (2,162)           Drive to Durango

1st Day 9.0 21.9 1,722        3,884             (2,589)        (4,751)           Stony Pass to Beartown Road

2nd Day 6.3 28.2 2,352        6,236             (2,192)        (6,943)           Beartown Road to West Ute Lake

3rd Day 5.1 33.3 1,309        7,545             (1,214)        (8,157)           West Ute Lake to Pass Above (East) Ute Lake

4th Day 8.7 42.0 1,516        9,061             (2,864)        (11,021)        Pass Above (East) Ute Lake to Weminuche Pass

5th Day 0.0 42.0 -            9,061             -              (11,021)        Rest Day at Weminuche Pass

6th Day 4.5 46.4 1,601        10,662           (413)            (11,434)        Weminuche Pass to Park Northwest of Squaw Lake

Error Snowslide Canyon (round trip) 2.6 49.0 561           11,223           (561)            (11,995)        Wrong Turn Down Snowslide Canyon

7th Day 8.4 57.4 2,146        13,369           (2,687)        (14,682)        Park Northwest of Squaw Lake to Squaw Pass

8th Day 0.0 57.4 -            13,369           -              (14,682)        Rest Day at Squaw Pass

9th Day 6.8 64.2 1,220        14,589           (3,870)        (18,552)        Squaw Pass to Cimarrona Creek Trailhead

Totals

Average

Average Excluding Rest Days

Segment

East Stony Pass Rd

Rio Grande Pyramid Climb (round trip)

Squaw Pass to South River Peak

South River Peak to Wolf Creek Pass

24.0 6,169                                   

19.5 3,632                                   

(4,593)                                  

5,577                                   

3.9

2.7

Distance (mi) Ascent (ft) Descent (ft)

2,785                                   (318)                                     

1,968                                   (1,968)                                  

Notes

Distance (mi) Ascent (ft) Descent (ft)

Segments Not Done

Segment

64.2

5.3

12.1

14,589                                

1,216                                   

2,823                                   

(18,552)                                

(1,546)                                  

(3,649)                                  


